

Here for Good.

The WINNEBAGO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.



Total Grants Awarded **Since 2005**



Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable funds of the Community Foundation.

2023 GRANT RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS

Brickstreet Theatre City of Buffalo Center City of Rake City of Scarville Elderbridge Agency on Aging Food Bank of Iowa Girl Scouts of Greater Iowa Iowa College Access Network Kum-A-Long Club Lake Mills Chamber **Development Corporation** Lake Mills Entertainment North Central Iowa Ag in the Classroom North Iowa Community

North Iowa Food for **Families Timely Mission Nursing** Home Winnebago County Fair Association YSS of North Iowa

The list of projects funded for the last two years can be found at winnebagoccf.org.

TOGETHER, WE ARE HERE FOR GOOD

1. ESTABLISH A FUND

We'll work with you to match your giving and passions, and create a giving plan that meets your charitable and financial goals. There are many fund options, including establishing a named donor advised fund to support the causes you love during your lifetime.

2. GIVE TO A FUND

Gifts of any size can be made to funds already established with the Community Foundation. Your generosity can support the grantmaking of your local foundation through a gift to their impact fund or find one of our hundreds of funds supporting nonprofits in our region.

3. LEAVE A LEGACY

Your generosity can last forever when you establish a planned gift. We work with you and your advisor to find solutions that leave a legacy and meet your family's financial goals.

Go to winnebagoccf.org to learn more about how you can make an impact on your community.

The Winnebago Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa, CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613

winnebagoccf.org 319-287-9106

FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Hynes Spur Trail Endowment Fund Hynes Spur Trail Fund (Quasi) Winnebago County Community Impact Fund Winnebago County Endowment Fund Winnebago County Expendable Fund

OUR LOCAL IMPACT COMMITTEE

Loren Ehrich Tim Henely **Brad Jones** Conner Kem Jenny Kramersmeier

Development North Iowa Community

Schools

Marty Pins Alicea Porter, chair Diane Price **Bob Sarver**